H3C S10500X Series
Multiservice Core Switch
Release Date:       May, 2023
New H3C Technologies Co., Limited
H3C S10500X Series Multiservice Core Switch
2
Overview
H3C S10500X series switch is designed for the core layer of data centers and next-generation campus

FDA 21 CFR Subchapter J
GB 4943.1
Ordering Information
Product ID Product Description
LS-10508X H3C S10508X Ethernet Switch Chassis
LS-10506X H3C S10506X Ethernet Switch Chassis
LS-10510X H3C S10510X Ethernet Switch Chassis
LSUM1FAB08XE0 H3C S10508X&S10508X-V Fabric Module, Type E
LSUM1FAB06XEC0 H3C S10506X Fabric Module, Type EC
LSUM1FAB10XE0 H3C S10510X Fabric Module, Type E
LSUM1SUPXD0 H3C S10500X Supervisor Engine Unit, Type D
LSUM1MPUS06XEC0 H3C S10506X Main Processing Unit with Switching, Type EC
LSUM1MPUS10XE0 H3C S10510X Main Processing Unit with Switching, Type E
LSUM1AC2500 AC Power Supply Module,2500W
LSUM1DC2400 DC Power Supply Module,2400W
LSUM2TGS48SH0
H3C S10500 48-Port 10G Ethernet Optical Interface Module
(SFP+,LC)(SH)
LSUM1CGS8SH0
H3C S10500 8-Port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface
Module(QSFP28)(SH)
LSUM1CGS8QSSH0
H3C S10500 8-Port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface(QSFP28) +8-Port
40G/4-Port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Module(QSFP28)(SH)
LSUM1YGS24CSSH0
H3C S10500 24-Port 25G Ethernet Optical Interface(SFP28,LC)+4-Port
100G Ethernet Optical Interface Module(QSFP28)(SH)
H3C S10500X Series Multiservice Core Switch
12
Product ID Product Description
LSUM2GT24PTSSE0
24-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface(RJ45)+20-Port GE Optical
Interface(SFP,LC)+4-Port 10GE Optical Interface Module(SFP+,LC)
LSUM2TGS32QSSG0
H3C S10500,32-Port 10Gb Ethernet Optical Interface(SFP+,LC)+4-Port
40Gb Ethernet Optical Interface Module(QSFP+)(SG)
LSUM2QGS12SG0
H3C S10500,12-Port 40GBASE Ethernet Optical Interface
Module(QSFP+)(SG)
LSUM2QGS24RSG0 H3C S10500 24-Port 40G Ethernet Optical Interface Module(QSFP+)(SG)
LSUM2CQGS12SG0
H3C S10500 12-Port 40G/4-Port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface
Module(QSFP28)(SG)
LSUM1GP48FD0